

2002

In the matter of the adoption of Jeremiah Halloway v. Navajo Nation : Reply Brief

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Richard B. Johnson; Attorney for Respondent.

Mary Ellen Sloan; Craig Dorsay; Attorneys for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Halloway v. Navajo Nation*, No. 20519.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 2002).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2/2007

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
POINT I THE DISTRICT COURT WAS WITHOUT JURISDICTION OVER AN ADOPTION PROCEEDING INVOLVING JEREMIAH HALLOWAY	3
POINT II THE DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT TERMINATING THE PARENTAL RIGHTS OF THE NATURAL MOTHER WITHOUT A FINDING OF UNFITNESS, AND GRANTING A DECREE OF ADOPTION, WAS IN ERROR	20
POINT III RELIANCE ON HEARSAY EVIDENCE WHICH WAS PROPERLY OBJECTED TO, IN MEETING THE BURDEN OF SHOWING ACTIVE REHABILITATIVE EFFORTS AND THE UNFITNESS OF THE NATURAL MOTHER, IS REVERSIBLE ERROR.	34
POINT IV NO REMEDIAL REHABILITATIVE SERVICES HAVE BEEN PROVIDED TO THE NATURAL MOTHER AS REQUIRED BY THE INDIAN CHILD WELFARE ACT	40
CONCLUSION	42

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

	PAGE
<u>Adoption of Doe</u> 555 P2d 906 (N.W. App. 1976)	18
<u>Appeal in Pima County Juvenile Action No. S-903</u> 635 P2d 187 (Ariz App 1981), <u>cert denied</u> 455 US 1007 (1982)	16, 18, 19, 23, 24
<u>Application of Morse</u> 7 Utah 2d 312, 324 P2d 773 (1958).	15, 19
<u>DeCoteau v. District Court</u> 420 US 425, 43 L Ed 2d 300, 95 S Ct 1082	18
<u>Fisher v. District Court</u> 424 US 382, 47 L Ed 2d 106, 96 S Ct 943 (1976)	4, 5, 8, 9
<u>Gribble v. Gribble</u> 583 P2d 64 (Utah, 1978).	14, 15
<u>Hines v. Davidowitz</u> 312 US 52, 67 (1941)	4
<u>In Interest of J.R.H.</u> 358 NW 2d 311, 321-22 (Iowa, 1984)	26
<u>In re Appeal in Maricopa Juv. Action No. J-75482</u> 536 P2d 197, 202 (Ariz, 1975).	38
<u>In re Cantrell</u> 495 P2d 179 (Mont. 1972)	17
<u>In re J.P.</u> 648 P2d 1364 (Utah, 1982).	22, 23, 25
<u>In re M.E.M.</u> 635 P.2d 1313, 1316-17 (Mont, 1981).	29
<u>Interest of Walter B.</u> 577 P2d 119 (Utah, 1978)	22
<u>Matter of Charles</u> 688 P2d 1354 (Or. App. 1984)	40

<u>Matter of Duryea</u> 563 P2d 885 (Ariz, 1977)	17
<u>Matter of J.L.H.</u> 316 NW2d 350 (S.D. 1982)	25
<u>Matter of Leon RR</u> 397 NE 2d 374 (N.Y. App. 1979)	36
<u>Mescalero Apache Tribe v. Jones</u> 411 US at 152.	4
<u>National Farmers Union Ins. Co. v. Crow Tribe</u> 53 USLW 4649 (June 3, 1985).	10
<u>New Mexico v. Mescalero Apache Tribe</u> 462 US 324, 76 L Ed 2d 611, 103 S Ct 2378 (1978)	3, 4, 5
<u>Santa Clara Pueblo v. Martinez</u> 436 US at 65-66.	10, 28
<u>State, ex rel Juvenile Dept. v. England</u> 640 P2d 608, 613 (Or, 1982).	12
<u>State, In Interest of E.v.J.T.</u> 578 P2d 831 (Utah, 1978)	22, 25
<u>State v. Lance</u> 464 P2d 395 (Utah, 1970)	22
<u>Wakefield v. LittleLight</u> 347 A 2d 228 (Md. App. 1975)	8, 9, 17, 18
<u>Wisconsin Band of Potowatomies v. Houston</u> 393 F Supp 719, 731 (D.W.D. Mich, N.D. 1973)	9

Statutes

	PAGE
25 USC Section 1901(2)	6
1901(3)	6
1901(5)	6
1903(6)	19, 27
1911(a)	6, 7, 9, 17
1912(b)	29
1912(d)	38, 40
1912(f)	21, 25
1913(a)	8
1913(c)	23
1921	21, 26

Other

	PAGE
H.R. REP. NO. 1386, 95th Cong., 2d Sess., <u>reprinted</u> at 1978 U.S. CODE, CONG. & ADMIN. NEWS 7530 "House Report"	
21	6, 18
31	12
1386	21
"Part III, Department of the Interior; Bureau of Indian Affairs; Guidelines for State Courts; Indian Child Custody Proceedings", 44 Fed. Reg. 67584 (Nov. 26, 1979) "BIA Guidelines"	6, 7, 12, 13 14, 22, 26
McCormick on Evidence (3rd Ed 1984) Section 324.3. . .	35
